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Who we are: A nonprofit ‘fact tank’ that informs the public about the
issues, attitudes and trends shaping the world. We are nonpartisan
and nonadvocacy, meaning we do not take policy positions nor make
policy recommendations.

We are a subsidiary of The Pew Charitable Trusts, our primary funder.
We partner strategically with philanthropists and institutional funders
who share our commitment to impartial research and data that drive
discussion.

What we do: Generate a foundation of facts to enrich public dialogue
and support sound decision-making. We conduct public opinion
polling, demographic research, content analysis and data-driven social
science research.
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U.S. Methodology

U.S. data comes from three surveys:

e 2,596 U.S. adults conducted from Feb. 1 to 7, 2021

e 10,348 U.S. adults conducted from Aug. 23 to 29, 2021

e 10,371 U.S. adults conducted from Sept. 13 to Sept. 19, 2021.

 Everyone who took part in this survey is a member of the Center’s American Trends
Panel (ATP), an online survey panel that is recruited through national, random
sampling of residential addresses.

 The survey is weighted to be representative of the U.S. adult population by gender,
race, ethnicity, partisan affiliation, education and other categories.

Spring Global Attitudes Survey Methodology

e Survey conducted across 16 publics from March 12 to May 26, 2021, totaling
16,254 respondents

 Based on telephone interviews with nationally representative samples of adults 18
and older

 The margin of sampling error for the completed set of weighted data is 3.5 to
+4.4 percentage points
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U.S. IMAGE ABROAD



Biden gets much higher ratings than Trump, and
U.S. favorability is up significantly

% who have __ in the U.S. president to do the

, .
right thing regarding world affairs % who have a__ view of the U.S.

1005 1005%
83% Confidence
80 20

15 Favorable

63
60 60 O 62
40 40
C 36
34
20 . 22 20 Unfavorable
17 No confidence
o 0
2020 2021 2020 2021
End of Trump Beginning of Biden End of Trump Beginning of Biden
presidency presidency presidency presidency

Note: Percentages are medians based on 12 countries where data is available for both Biden and Trump.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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U.S. favorability sees one of its steepest recoveries in years
from 2020 to 2021

% who have a favorable view of the U.S.
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Note: 2000 trend is from 1999 or 2000 and provided by the U.S. Department of State.

Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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A big shift in views of the U.S. president

% who have confidence in U.S. President __

Sweden
Belgium
Netherlands
Germany
France

Italy

Canada
Spain

UK

Australia
South Korea
Japan

Greece

Note: Trump figures for Greece are from 2019. All others are from 2020.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Western Europeans’ confidence in U.S. president surges

as Biden enters office
% who have confidence in U.S. President __ to do the right thing regarding world affairs
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Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Few think the U.S. considers their interests when making

foreign policy decisions

% who say the U.S. takes into account the interests of countries like (survey public) in making

Canada

Sweden
Spain
Belgium
France

Italy
Netherlands
UK

Greece
Germany

New Zealand
Australia
South Korea
Singapore
Taiwan
Japan

OVERALL
MEDIAN

Note: Those who did not answer are not shown.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.

international policy decisions ...

Not too much/not at all A great deal/fair amount
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Many across Europe believe the U.S. is no longer

a good model of democracy
% who say democracy in the U.S. ...

B Is a good example for other countries to follow
~ Used to be a good example, but has not been in recent years
Has never been a good example for other countries to follow

Canada 14% 69% 14%
Italy 32 49 17
Greece 26 45 27
UK 20 56 21
Netherlands 18 57 23
Belgium 17 54 26
Sweden 16 56 26
Germany 14 54 27

Note: Those who did not answer are not shown.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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INTERNATIONAL VIEWS OF CHINA



US.
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Most publics have negative views of China

% who have a_ view of China

Unfavorable Favorable

Note: Those who did not answer are not shown.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Unfavorable views of China remain at or near historic highs

in many places
% who have an unfavorable view of China
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Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Confidence in world leaders

% who have __ in each leader to do the right thing regarding world affairs

No Don't
Confidence confidence know
Merkel 7% 17% 3%
Biden 74 24
Macron 63 30 B9

Putin

Xi 20

Note: Percentages are medians based on 16 publics.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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AMERICANS ATTITUDES ON PRESIDENT BIDEN
AND AFGHANISTAN POLICY



Biden’s current job rating is higher than Trump’s, lower than most
other recent presidents’ ratings at similar points

% who approve of the way ___ is/was handling his job as president

Reagan (1981) > G.W. Bush (2001)
G.H.W. Bush (1989) *= (Qbama (2009)
Clinton (1993) &= Trump (2017)

78

44
o 44 Biden (2021)

Source: Survey data from Pew Research Center (Biden through Clinton) and the Gallup organizations (G.H.W. Bush and Reagan).
Current data on Biden approval from survey of U.S. adults conducted Sept. 13-19, 2021.
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More Americans disapprove of President Biden’s performance

% who __ of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president

Strongly Strongly
disapprove approve
Total 53 IEET— 17 o 44
Men 55 s — 19 e 44
Women 51 17 [Emm 45
White 61 I yAm—. 16 wrmmm 37
Black 30 18 67
Hispanic 40 Ivraam 22 [mErnmmmmn 56
Asian* 44 27 54
Ages 18-29 57 INEE—— 22 e 42
3049 51 22 vEnmmn 47
50-64 53 I E—— 15 mvEnnm 44
65+ 54 11 e 43
Postgrad 42 vy 24 e 56
College grad 50 21 Emm 49
Some college 56 I E— 18 Imwrmmmm 42
HS or less 57 14 AT 40
Rep/Lean Rep 90 A 65 9
Conserv 94 3l 4
Mod/Lib 81 I 10 ==m 18
Dem/Lean Dem 23 ELm 29 s 75
Cons/Mod 27 vl 26 e 71
Liberal 18 I 32 e 80

*Asian adults were interviewed in English only.
Note: White, Black, and Asian adults include those who report being only one race and are not Hispanic. Hispanics are of any race. No answer
responses not shown.

Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Sept. 13-19, 2021.
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Confidence in Biden to handle several issues,

including foreign policy, declines since spring
% who say the are very/somewhat confident Joe Biden can do each of the following

Handle the public health impact of the Make good decisions about foreign
coronavirus outbreak policy
92 87
O— 81 Dem/Lean o 75
O pem —0
33
\165 Rep/Lean 19 lo
Rep o
—0
Mar'21 Sep'21 Mar'21 Sep'21
Make wise decisions about Bring the country closer together
immigration
85
fo S, 73 74
15 17
One 8 O 8
=—0 —0
Mar'21 Sep'21 Mar'21 Sep'21

Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Sept. 13-19, 2021.
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Public backs Afghan troop pullout, gives Biden low marks
for handling situation

% who say the U.S. decision to withdraw troops from Afghanistan was the ...

Wrong decision Right decision

% who say the U.S. mostly ___ in achieving its goals in Afghanistan

Failed Succeeded

% who rate the job the Biden administration has done handling the situation in Afghanistan as ...

m Excellent » Good Only fair Poor

Note: No answer responses not shown
Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Aug. 23-29, 2021.
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Americans support initial use of force in Afghanistan and
pulling troops out now, but partisan attitudes differ

% who say the United States’ initial
decision to use military force in
Afghanistan in 2001 was the...

% who say the U.S. decision to withdraw
troops from Afghanistan was the...

Wrong decision  Right decision Wrong decision Right decision

Note: No answer responses not shown
Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Aug. 23-29, 2021.
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Democrats less likely than Republicans to view Taliban
control of Afghanistan as major security threat to U.S.

% who say Taliban control of Afghanistan isa ___ threat to the security of the United States

m Major Minor Not a threat

Total 44 8
Rep/Lean Rep 33 5
Dem/Lean Dem 54 10

Note: No answer responses not shown.
Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Aug. 23-29, 2021
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Liberal Democrats most likely to favor admitting Afghan refugees

% who ___ the U.S. admitting thousands of refugees from Afghanistan into the country

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
oppose oppose favor favor

Note: No answer responses not shown.
Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Sept. 13-19, 2021.
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Find our work

www.pewresearch.org
@pewresearch and @pewglobal

Subscribe to our newsletters at
www.pewresearch.org/follow-us/

Follow us on social media

® OO0
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